

Bailiff reported that the possession of some shops and godowns is handed to the Decree-Holder and Judgment-Debtors No.1, 5 and 6. For remaining suit schedule B property, tenants have sought time to hand over the possession within 10 to 15 days.

Advocate for Decree-Holder submitted that the time may be granted as requested by them.

For further steps, call on 06.01.2024.

Prl. SCJ, Hubballi.