

Vijay Krishna Bhat Advocate filed vakalath for obstructer and I.A. No.I U/o.21 Rule 98 to 100 and 101 of C.P.C. and produced 8 documents. K.L. Patil, Advocate filed vakalath for obstructer and I.A. No.II U/o.21 Rule 97 of C.P.C. For objection to these I.As. Advocate for Decree-Holders as well as Judgment-Debtor No.1, 5 and 6 prays time, time is granted.

Advocate for Decree-Holder submitted that the remaining properties for which Decree-Holder is entitle the possession warrant may be issued except the properties mentioned by third party obstructers in I.As. i.e. CTS No.504/A/1 and 504/B. Hence, in order to execute the decree issue possession warrant with respect to suit properties in favour of Decree-Holder as well as Judgment-Debtors No.1, 5 and 6 except the properties claimed by third party obstructers in I.A. No.I and II.

On earlier occasion this Court has granted police protection and break open of lock, it is continued this time also.

S.R. Ambli Advocate for Judgment-Debtor No.7 to 10 submitted that they have delivered the possession of suit property to

Decree-Holders and Judgment-Debtor No.1,
5 and 6.

For report, call on 23.01.2024.

PSCJ and JMFC, Hubballi.

Later S.K. Kayakmath Advocate filed vakalath for third party obstructer and I.A. No.3 U/o.21 Rule 101 and 97 of C.P.C. and I.A. No.4 U/o.21 Rule 35 of C.P.C. For objection to said I.As. call on 23.01.2024.