

The court commissioner shall submit report about date of commencement of construction of the building and completion of the building and mention in his report about age of the building, area of RCC structure, area of ground floor and upper floor and mention the area of the sheds having tin roofs and wood value. The court commissioner shall mention the nature of the building and for what purpose it is being used.

The court commissioner submit value of the building constructed. The applicants shall furnish building permission and approved plan completion certificate to the court commissioner.

Both parties without expecting notice from commissioner, they shall present before the court and their contact shall furnish to the court commissioner.

Issue commissioner warrant.

The court commissioner is hereby directed to submit his report within one week.

For evidence, call on 13.02.2026.

Prl. Sr. CJ, Hubballi.