



[Back](#)

Daily Status

In the Court of :PRL SENIOR CIVIL JUDGE AND JMFC HUBLI

Case No. :EX/0000228/2023

**SMT. JAKKAVVA W/O BASAVANNEPPA KAMPLI. Vs MALAPPA S/O MARITAMMAPPA
AMRSHETTY.**

Date : 08-06-2026

Business : EP 228-23 D.hr No.1 and 2 are Present. J.dr No.1, 5 and 6 are Present. Court Bailiff submitted report stating that he has handed over the suit property in favour of D.hr No.1 and 2 and J.dr No.6 in respect of CTS No.504B with Kabja report at about 4.05pm. The advocate for D.hr and J.dr No.1, 5 and 6 are filed 3-memos stating that the Execution Petition filed by D.hr for executing the final decree passed in FDP No.13/2019 in respect of Property CTS No.504/A1, 504B and 505. it is submitted that as per the Court Commissioner report filed in FDP No.13/2019 the respective shares have been allotted to the D.hr No.1 and 2 and J.dr No.1, 5 and 6 by executing the possession warrant issued by this court. Hon,ble Court accordingly the final decree under execution is fully satisfied. Hence Hon,ble court close the Execution petition as fully satisfied in the interest of justice and equity. Adv. For D.hr filed memo with photo copies. EP 228-23 In view of memo filed by advocate for D.hr No.1 and 2 and J.dr. 1, 5 and 6. this Execution Petition is closed as fully satisfied.

Nature of Disposal : DECREE SATISFIED

Disposal Date : 08-06-2026

PRL SENIOR CIVIL JUDGE AND JMFC HUBLI